Appendix B - Fees and charges to be deleted from the 2020/21 schedule

Appendix B

Current 2019/20
Description of Service Charge Exclusive of |Reason for Deletion of Charge
VAT £
Other income - Pollution - Seizure of Equipment by Noise Patrol -Fee for 258.00
reclamation of property (NON-BUSINESS) i Line 497 Taken out bc fine is normally imposed by the court
Staff Permit Fob 25.98 Taken out because FOB is no more in use
Tables & Chairs (per set) (Up to 2sq Metres) 5.16 Line 641- Taken out as service do not have a charge for this
Tables & Chairs (per set) (Up to 3sq Metres) 6.71 Line 642- Taken out as service do not have a charge for this
Fines - License Replacement 26.83 Line 644- Taken out as service do not have a charge for this
Tables & Chairs (per set) (Up to 2sq Metres) 5.68 Line 651- Taken out as service do not have a charge for this
Tables & Chairs (per set) (Up to 3sq Metres) 7.22 Line 652- Taken out as service do not have a charge for this
Fines - License Replacement 27.86 Line 654- Taken out as service do not have a charge for this
Nationality Checking Service Flat Charge per Document (All Ages) 65.00 Line 833 No longer Applicable. Service not longer provided by the Council
Data Protection Act subject access request fee 10.00 Line 875 removed by the Govt May 2018
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD Internal - Standard Room Hire per hour - Fri (4pm to 0.00 Description revised/updated and service recosted. This had been sitting on
11pm), Sat (8am to 11pm) and Sun (8am to 11pm) per hour ) Fees & Charges Sheet at nil charge prior to 19/20
gzts?g:rn}; 't\ga:1°;n:|;) :;Z ét??gamtgqilgﬁa:;f&aﬂber Hire - Fri (4pm to 11pm), 92.40 Description revised/updated and service recosted.
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD residents - Civil marriage and partnership ceremony 281.10 Description revised/updated and service recosted, as service to be costed
Mon-Fri all year 1-hour ceremony 100 guests ) per Room used and guest capacity per room
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD residents - Civil Ceremony - Mon-Fri all year (1-hour Description revised/updated and service recosted, as service to be costed
ceremony) 70 guests PROMOTIONAL RATE 25% discount within 1-month of 157.30 . ’
function per Room used and guest capacity per room
Eastbury Manor House - Non-residents - Civil Ceremony - Mon-Fri all year (1-hour o . . .
ceremony) 70 guests PROMOTIONAL RATE 25% discount within 1-month of 190.10 Description revised/updated and service recosted, as service to be costed
function per Room used and guest capacity per room
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD residents - Civil Ceremony - Weekend all year (1- _ . . .
hour ceremony) 70 guests PROMOTIONAL RATE 25% discount within 1-month of 185.80 Description revised/updated and service recosted, as service to be costed
function per Room used and guest capacity per room
Eastbury Manor House - Non-residents - Civil Geremony - Weekend all year (1-hour Description revised/updated and service recosted, as service to be costed
ceremony) 70 guests PROMOTIONAL RATE 25% discount within 1-month of 222.90 . ’
function per Room used and guest capacity per room
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD residents - Civil Ceremony - Mon-Fri all year (1-hour Description revised/updated and service recosted, as service to be costed
ceremony) 100 guests PROMOTIONAL RATE 25% discount within 1-month of 0.00 per Room used and guest capacity per room. This had been sitting on Fees
function & Charges Sheet at nil charge prior to 19/20
Eastbury Manor House - Non-residents - Civil Ceremony - Mon-Fri all year (1-hour Description revised/updated and service recosted, as service to be costed
ceremony) 100 guests PROMOTIONAL RATE 25% discount within 1-month of 0.00 per Room used and guest capacity per room. This had been sitting on Fees
function & Charges Sheet at nil charge prior to 19/20
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD residents - Civil Ceremony - Weekend all year (1- Description revised/updated and service recosted, as service to be costed
hour ceremony) 100 guests PROMOTIONAL RATE 25% discount within 1-month of 0.00 per Room used and guest capacity per room. This had been sitting on Fees
function & Charges Sheet at nil charge prior to 19/20
Eastbury Manor House - Non-residents - Civil Ceremony - Weekend all year (1-hour Description revised/updated and service recosted, as service to be costed
ceremony) 100 guests PROMOTIONAL RATE 25% discount within 1-month of 0.00 per Room used and guest capacity per room. This had been sitting on Fees
function & Charges Sheet at nil charge prior to 19/20
Eastbury Manor House - Community/Charity - Standard Room Hire - Fri (4pm to . . . . L
11pm), Sat (8am to 11pm) and Sun (8am to 11pm) - 25% discount - booking 1- 31.00 Chamber to be used exclusllvely forth|§ service. This had been sitting on
X Fees & Charges Sheet at nil charge prior to 19/20
month in advance of date only - per hour
Eastbury Manor House - Community/Charity - Old Hall Hire - Fri (4pm to 11pm), Sat
(8am to 11pm) and Sun (8am to 11pm) - 25% discount - booking 1-month in 0.00 Chamber to be used exclusively for this service
advance of date only - per hour
Ef;rt:; ré;\fe(lg;)rrn}-:gL;iepm?c;:gwgﬂ:y(lgahne:r:g/ 1 1Epan:; _C;;:Z lﬁ;;l;it _Fglo(étlzrr]r;t;)_ 0.00 Description revised/updateq and servif:e recosted. This had been sitting on
X Fees & Charges Sheet at nil charge prior to 19/20
month in advance of date only - per hour
Archives & Local Studies Reprographics - A4 b/w 5.16 No longer relevant
Archives & Local Studies Reprographics- A3 b/w 10.00 No longer relevant
Archives & Local Studies Reprographics - A4 colour 8.33 No longer relevant
Archives & Local Studies Reprographics - A3 colour 20.00 No longer relevant
;:(;(;T)lves & Local Studies Reprographics- Digital scan (300+ dpi) includes CD (exc 15.00 No longer relevant
Archives & Local Studies Reproduction fees for publications- books/ periodicals 130.00 No longer relevant
world multi language
Archives & Local Studies Reproduction fees for stills for commercial re-sale TV/fims 161.70 No longer relevant
and exhibitions - Postcards, greeting cards, posters and other advertising material !
Heritage education & Outreach - Workshops Children's half -day 3.60 Tours not sold by education team, see museum costings
Heritage education & Outreach - Workshops Adults full -day (minimum) 5.60 Tours not sold by education team, see museum costings
Heritage education & Outreach - Workshops Adults full -day (maximum) 30.50 Tours not sold by education team, see museum costings
Heritage education & Outreach - Workshops Talks (minimum) 4.00 Tours not sold by education team, see museum costings
Heritage education & Outreach - Workshops Talks (maximum) 21.00 Tours not sold by education team, see museum costings
Tours out of hours minimum charge 52.50 Tours not sold by education team, see museum costings
Tours (daytime) per person 4.00 Tours not sold by education team, see museum costings
Costume character led tour (daytime) per person 5.00 Tours not sold by education team, see museum costings
Costume character led tour out of hours minimum charge 42.00 Tours not sold by education team, see museum costings
Animals (a) Dog Breeders- Renewal of licence application 265.00 No longer relevant
Animals (a) Dog Breeders- Renewal of licence fees 246.00 No longer relevant
Animals (a) Dog Breeders- Variation of licence 175.00 No longer relevant
Animals (c) Boarding- Renewal of licence application 265.00 No longer relevant
Animals (c) Boarding- Renewal of licence fees 246.00 No longer relevant
Animals (c) Boarding- Variation of licence 175.00 No longer relevant
Animals (d) Pet Shop- Renewal of licence application 246.00 No longer relevant
Animals (d) Pet Shop- Renewal of licence fees 220.00 No longer relevant
Animals (d) Pet Shop- Variation of licence 175.00 No longer relevant
Animals (e) Dangerous Wild Animals- Renewal of licence application 390.00 No longer relevant
Animals (e) Dangerous Wild Animals- Renewal of licence fees 330.00 No longer relevant
Staff Permit Fob 31.00 No longer relevant
Charges for Main Hall room hire (for first 4 hours) has been removed to
Children Centre Room Hire> Ref 10>Main Hall - Saturday (first 4 hours) 205.00 reconsider hourly rate for Saturday, Sunday and Weekdays. New
"Caretaker charges" has been introduced to cover the costs
Children Centre Room Hire>Ref 18>Small Room - Saturday (only available with 30.00 Small room charges have been almalgamated with charges for medium
Main hall) per hour ) room renamed as "Other Rooms"
Children Centre Room Hire> Ref 19>Small Room - Weekdays and Evenings per 11.00 Small room charges have been almalgamated with charges for medium
hour i room renamed as "Other Rooms"
Library Service>Ref 43> Libraries - Music subscription - 4 months (CDs) 27.00 To remove for 20-21. Service no longer purchases CD's reduced
availability across LLC
Data Protection Act subject access request fee 10.00 Removed by Government
Nationality Checking Service Flat Charge per Document (All Ages) 65.00 No Longer applicable service not offered by LBBD

Street Trading Charges - 2 metres+

Removed
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